  Revision 002
Effective Date: 05Oct2023 Micronova Manufacturing
Form No.  ENGR-3005 3431 Lomita Boulevard
Rev. No.  02 Torrance, CA 90505
 Phone: 310-784-6990 / micronova-mfg.com
Product Specification
Product Name: BioGuard™ Premium Biohazard Bag, Irradiated
Manufacturer Part Number(s): BHPR-21REIRBB
Description: BioGuard™ Premium Biohazard Liner, Red,
21 X 36 inches with 70% IPA/Isopropyl Alcohol resistant black
biohazard ink. Irradiated.
Does not include pre-printed lines for user information.
Manufacturing Standards: ISO 9001 Certified Facility
Physical Data:
Materials of Construction: Laminate: 28% METPET
72% LDPE
Packaging Materials: Packaged in LDPE bag, LDPE case liner. ECT rated case of
recycled material.
BSE/TSE Statement: We certify that this product is manufactured without the use of
raw materials of animal or human origin.
     Dimensions: Thickness: 3.6 mil (0.09 mm)
Open Width x Height:
21 in x 36 in
(534 mm x 916 mm)
    For Use with: (as needed) N/A
    Autoclavability: Not autoclavable
    Chemical Compatibility: Good Compatibility with standard disinfectants and cleaning
solutions
Storage Conditions: Ambient temperature (recommended between 15°C - 30°C.)
Do not store in direct sunlight. Store the product in a space
that is protected from extreme temperature and humidity
fluctuations and away from ultraviolet sources.
Packaging Configuration: 2 per pack, double bagged, 25 packs of 2 each per case
Traceability: Lot number and part number printed on each package and
each case.
Shelf Life: 36 months
Irradiation Standards: Minimum Irradiation dose 25 kGy
Certificates: Certificate of Conformance and Certificate of Processing
shipped with each order. Also available upon request and on
the website.
BioGuard™ Premium Biohazard Bag, Irradiated